
 

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL            LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS          OFFICIAL RESULTS 

                                     GENERAL ELECTION 

                                     NOVEMBER 7, 2006 

RUN DATE:11/21/06 03:04 PM 

 

                                        TOTAL VOTES     %    ELECTION DAY EARLY/ABSENTE 

 

 PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 124).  .  .  .  .        124  100.00 

 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     73,127 

 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     34,221                32,410         1,811 

 BALLOTS CAST - 11TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.     34,221                32,410         1,811 

 BALLOTS CAST - SPLIT 1 .  .  .  .  .  .     27,629                26,168         1,461 

 BALLOTS CAST - SPLIT 2 .  .  .  .  .  .      2,572                 2,421           151 

 BALLOTS CAST - SPLIT 3 .  .  .  .  .  .      2,843                 2,700           143 

 BALLOTS CAST - SPLIT 4 .  .  .  .  .  .      1,043                   994            49 

 BALLOTS CAST - SPLIT 5 .  .  .  .  .  .        129                   122             7 

 BALLOTS CAST - SPLIT 6 .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     5             0 

 BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .01             1             2 

 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              46.80 

 VOTER TURNOUT - 11TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST              46.80 

 VOTER TURNOUT - SPLIT 1.  .  .  .  .  .              37.78 

 VOTER TURNOUT - SPLIT 2.  .  .  .  .  .               3.52 

 VOTER TURNOUT - SPLIT 3.  .  .  .  .  .               3.89 

 VOTER TURNOUT - SPLIT 4.  .  .  .  .  .               1.43 

 VOTER TURNOUT - SPLIT 5.  .  .  .  .  .                .18 

 VOTER TURNOUT - SPLIT 6.  .  .  .  .  .                .01 

 VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  . 

 

GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

Vote for  1 

 BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM) .  .  .  .  .     15,137   45.28        14,385           752 

 TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP).  .  .  .  .  .     13,488   40.34        12,731           757 

 WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN).  .  .  .  .  .      4,452   13.32         4,229           223 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        355    1.06           336            19 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                    17             4 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        719                   663            56 

 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Vote for  1 

 LISA MADIGAN (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23,743   71.08        22,611         1,132 

 STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,301   24.85         7,735           566 

 DAVID BLACK (GRN).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,352    4.05         1,287            65 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9     .03             9             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                    11             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        756                   708            48 

 



SECRETARY OF STATE 

Vote for  1 

 JESSE WHITE (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19,721   58.39        18,661         1,060 

 DAN RUTHERFORD (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .     12,607   37.33        11,958           649 

 KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN) .  .  .  .      1,433    4.24         1,370            63 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14     .04            11             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         31                    29             2 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        366                   332            34 

 

COMPTROLLER 

Vote for  1 

 DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .     20,040   61.53        19,076           964 

 CAROLE PANKAU (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,000   33.77        10,321           679 

 ALICIA SNYDER (GRN) .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,515    4.65         1,441            74 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16     .05            16             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     7             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,593                 1,500            93 

 

TREASURER 

Vote for  1 

 ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM)  .  .  .  .     16,878   52.18        16,057           821 

 CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP).  .  .  .  .  .     13,652   42.21        12,845           807 

 DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN) .  .  .  .      1,797    5.56         1,719            78 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19     .06            19             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     7             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,818                 1,714           104 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (TOTAL) 

ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 JOHN PAVICH (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,442   43.25        13,661           781 

 GERALD C. " JERRY" WELLER (REP) .  .  .     18,905   56.61        17,933           972 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         46     .14            43             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     7             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        820                   766            54 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (REGULAR) 

ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 JOHN PAVICH (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,423   43.26        13,642           781 

 GERALD C. " JERRY" WELLER (REP) .  .  .     18,876   56.61        17,904           972 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45     .13            42             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     7             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        820                   766            54 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (FEDERAL) 

ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 



Vote for  1 

 JOHN PAVICH (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19   38.78            19             0 

 GERALD C. " JERRY" WELLER (REP) .  .  .         29   59.18            29             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    2.04             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

STATE SENATOR TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 FRANK CRAIG (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        815   38.48           786            29 

 CHRIS LAUZEN (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,301   61.43         1,246            55 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .09             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         70                    69             1 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

FIFTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 JOSEPH SERRA (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        792   38.02           764            28 

 PATRICIA REID LINDNER (REP)  .  .  .  .      1,281   61.50         1,226            55 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10     .48            10             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        104                   103             1 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

SEVENTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM)  .  .  .  .        614   32.23           597            17 

 ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP) .  .  .  .  .      1,290   67.72         1,240            50 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .05             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         43                    42             1 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 CAREEN M. GORDON (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .      3,013   68.74         2,880           133 

 JASON BRISCOE (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,366   31.17         1,268            98 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .09             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         98                    95             3 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 FRANK J. MAUTINO (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .     17,151   70.69        16,245           906 

 PATRICIA "PAT" WAGNER (REP)  .  .  .  .      7,092   29.23         6,649           443 



 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19     .08            18             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15                    12             3 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        434                   400            34 

 

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 MIKE PHILLIPS (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        446   55.40           431            15 

 KEITH P. SOMMER (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .        359   44.60           339            20 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         35                    33             2 

 

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 

(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON AND MCLEAN COUNTIES) 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 G. LAWRENCE DAGHE (REP).  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 

(MARSHALL, PUTNAM AND WOODFORD COUNTIES) 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 RONDA J. BANGERT (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .        252   98.82           247             5 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    1.18             3             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         74                    70             4 

 

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (DEKALB  COUNTY) 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 GIL MORRISON (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,985   98.32         1,919            66 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         34    1.68            34             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        470                   449            21 

 

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (LASALLE COUNTY) 

Vote for  1 

 RICHARD A. MYERS (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .     25,263   98.83        23,978         1,285 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        298    1.17           277            21 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     4             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,787                 5,378           409 

 



COUNTY CLERK 

Vote for  1 

 JoANN CARRETTO (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .     26,944   98.87        25,582         1,362 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        307    1.13           292            15 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     4             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,917                 6,483           434 

 

COUNTY TREASURER 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 DONALD J. LAMPS (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     26,328   98.29        24,981         1,347 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        457    1.71           429            28 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                    12             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,375                 6,939           436 

 

COUNTY SHERIFF 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 THOMAS J. TEMPLETON (REP) .  .  .  .  .     26,748   98.80        25,357         1,391 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        324    1.20           308            16 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                    10             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,089                 6,686           403 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2 

Vote for  1 

 JOSEPH J. MCCONVILLE (DEM).  .  .  .  .        425   49.77           407            18 

 STEPHEN CARLSON (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .        427   50.00           418             9 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .23             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         39                    38             1 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 KENNETH L. STOCKLEY (REP) .  .  .  .  .        841   98.36           818            23 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14    1.64            14             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        220                   210            10 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6 

Vote for  1 

 ROBERT "BOB" GREENWALT (DEM) .  .  .  .        761   51.95           725            36 

 CLARION SWENSON (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .        702   47.92           670            32 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .14             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38                    38             0 



 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 10 

Vote for  1 

 ARTHUR RIGBY, JR. (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .        707   98.88           658            49 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8    1.12             6             2 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        208                   190            18 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11 

Vote for  1 

 JOSEPH A. SAVITCH (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .        845   99.29           794            51 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6     .71             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        139                   128            11 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 13 

Vote for  1 

 JOSEPH J. PANZICA, JR. (DEM) .  .  .  .        532   47.04           494            38 

 MICHAEL A. BEAVERS (REP)  .  .  .  .  .        599   52.96           564            35 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         39                    37             2 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 15 

Vote for  1 

 JOHN C. WARREN, JR. (DEM) .  .  .  .  .        711   44.08           662            49 

 RUSSELL A. BOE (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .        901   55.86           837            64 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .06             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48                    47             1 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 16 

Vote for  1 

 THOMAS G. GANIERE (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .        953   99.17           894            59 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8     .83             6             2 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        194                   178            16 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 17 

Vote for  1 

 RICHARD FOLTYNEWICZ (DEM) .  .  .  .  .        623   53.16           571            52 

 THOMAS E. GOVERO (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .        548   46.76           511            37 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .09             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         79                    70             9 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 18 

Vote for  1 

 TOM P. WALSH (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        607   61.25           556            51 

 JEFFREY N. FESPERMAN (REP).  .  .  .  .        382   38.55           352            30 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .20             2             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                    24             2 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 19 

Vote for  1 

 JERRY HICKS (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        584   51.41           546            38 

 DONALD M. OLSON (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .        548   48.24           531            17 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .35             4             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45                    45             0 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 22 

Vote for  1 

 RICHARD E. SCOTT (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .        733   61.65           675            58 

 THOMAS C. SETCHELL (REP)  .  .  .  .  .        450   37.85           399            51 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6     .50             6             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42                    37             5 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 23 

Vote for  1 

 DALE E. LANDERS (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .        615   41.98           545            70 

 ARRATTA A. ZNANIECKI (REP).  .  .  .  .        849   57.95           780            69 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .07             1             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         32                    31             1 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 25 

Vote for  1 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 JERRY M. MYERS (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .        861   98.85           824            37 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10    1.15            10             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        261                   249            12 

 

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 26 

Vote for  1 

 RONALD J. DITTMER (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .        576   98.97           556            20 

 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6    1.03             6             0 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        205                   194            11 

 

JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT 

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - SLATER VACANCY 

Vote for  1 

 VICKI R. WRIGHT (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .     17,321   55.27        16,484           837 

 MICHAEL J. POWERS (REP).  .  .  .  .  .     13,989   44.64        13,169           820 

 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29     .09            28             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     4             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,829                 2,676           153 

 

RETAIN RACCUGLIA THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22,758   73.20        21,530         1,228 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,332   26.80         7,935           397 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     5             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,077                 2,891           186 

 

PUBLIC SAFETY TAX 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,762   33.44        10,122           640 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,420   66.56        20,395         1,025 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14                    14             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,976                 1,830           146 

 

ELECT SUPERVISOR OF TAX ASSESSMENTS 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25,645   79.43        24,337         1,308 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,640   20.57         6,254           386 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                     8             2 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,877                 1,762           115 

 

COUNTY-WIDE ZONING 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,270   31.78         9,472           798 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22,051   68.22        21,191           860 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13                    12             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,838                 1,686           152 

 

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,710   72.61         1,647            63 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        645   27.39           624            21 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         66                    63             3 

 



CITY OF LASALLE 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,330   60.73         1,246            84 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        860   39.27           818            42 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        193                   175            18 

 

EARLVILLE LIBRARY - IN EARLVILLE 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        326   77.99           319             7 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         92   22.01            91             1 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7                     7             0 

 

EARLVILLE LIBRARY - OUT 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        221   65.58           215             6 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        116   34.42           112             4 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                    10             0 

 

EARLVILLE LIB - FREEDOM TOWNSHIP 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5   23.81             5             0 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16   76.19            14             2 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

 

REDDICK LIBRARY - IN OTTAWA 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,100   74.42         3,770           330 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,409   25.58         1,286           123 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     1             1 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        416                   378            38 

 

REDDICK LIBRARY - UNINCORPORATED 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,218   64.75         1,144            74 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        663   35.25           621            42 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        123                   113            10 

 

REDDICK LIBRARY - IN NAPLATE 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        142   82.08           131            11 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         31   17.92            31             0 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                    10             0 

 

SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,303   54.93         1,255            48 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,069   45.07         1,032            37 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         51                    49             2 

 

FIELDCREST C.U.S.D. 6 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        179   56.47           174             5 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        138   43.53           135             3 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     4             0 

 

SENECA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

Vote for  1 

 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        205   66.56           194            11 

 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        103   33.44            97             6 

    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 

   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     3             0 


